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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C 

Cwperatim Cwimiss 
DOC KETE D 

JIM IRVIN 
Commissioner-Chairman 

RENZ D. JENNINGS 
Commissioner 

CARL J. KUNASEK 
Commissioner 

DEC 0 8 1997 

DOGKETED BY l--TF 
) DOCKET NO. RE-OOOOOC-94-165 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPETITION 
IN THE PROVISION OF ELECTRIC 
SERVICES THROUGHOUT THE STATE ) RESPONSE OF ARIZONA PUBLIC 
OF ARIZONA ) SERVICE COMPANY TO TEP 

) 
) 

) REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION OF 
) PROCEDURALSCHEDULE 

Arizona Public Service Company (“APS” or the “Company”) strongly supports the 

establishment of an evidentiary hearing on generic stranded cost issues as set forth in the 

December 1, 1997 Procedural Order. As it has since this docket was opened, APS also urges the 

Commission to immediately set similar evidentiary hearings on the wide array of other previously 

identified restructuring issues that must be resolved before meaningful retail access can begin. 

Tucson Electric Power Company’s (“TEP”) December 3, 1997 “Request for Modification 

of Procedural Schedule” correctly points out that there is no compelling need for Affected Utilities 

to file testimony ahead of Commission Staff or other interested parties. Unlike most Commission 

hearings in which either the Staff or an applicant is a moving party requesting Commission action 

and thus would bear the burden of proof (or at least the burden of going forward), this generic 

proceeding appears to place all parties on essentially equal footing. In addition, the views of many 

of the parties are already reasonably well-known on a number of the issues set for hearing through 

the written comments submitted as part of the recently concluded working group process. 

Therefore, APS supports TEP’s request for simultaneous testimony. 
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However, APS believes the date for this simultaneous filing should be changed to 

January 12, 1998 -- a date between the original filing date of December 22, 1997 for Affected 

Utilities and the January 20, 1998 date for all other parties. This revised date should still give 

parties an adequate time to prepare initial testimony, but will allow a more reasonable period for 

the review and analysis of that testimony prior to the rebuttal testimony date of February 2, 

1998. Because of this change to simultaneous opening testimony, APS suggests that all parties 

also be allowed to file rebuttal testimony on February 2, 1998. APS does not request any delay 

in the commencement of the hearing. 

Wherefore, for the foregoing reasons, APS respectfully requests that the December 1, 

1997 Procedural Order be modified as set forth above. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th day of December, 1997. 

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 

- Steven M. Wheele-sq. 
Thomas L. Mumaw, Esq. 
One Arizona Center 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Attorneys for Arizona Public Service Company 

- 2 -  



# 

a 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1s 

2c 

21 

2; 

2: 

2 L  

2: 

2t 

Original and ten copies of the foregoing 
hand-delivered this 8th day of 
December, 1997, to: 

Docket Control 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Copies of the foregoing hand-delivered this 
8th day of December, 1997, to: 

Jerry L. Rudibaugh, Chief Hearing Officer 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Paul Bullis, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Carl Dabelstein, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Copies of the foregoing mailed this 
8th day of December, 1997, to: 

Service List for Docket No. RE-OOOOOC-94-165 
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